○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product is not designed protection against radioactive rays.
1/21 TSZ02201-0R6R0AN00300-1-2
2021.10.11 Rev.002
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001
Automotive 1.0A Variable Output
LDO Regulator

TSZ22111･15･001
●Ordering Information
B D x x I C 0 y E F J - M  E  2
Part
Number
Output
voltage
00:Variable
10:1.0V
12:1.2V
15:1.5V
18:1.8V
25:2.5V
30:3.0V
33:3.3V
Voltage
resistance
I:7V
Output
current
C0:1.0A
Automotive
“M”:M series
“V”:
M Series,
Additional
production
line
Package
EFJ:HTSOP-J8
Packaging and forming specification
E2:Emboss tape reel
Output Voltage Package Ordering Code Production Line(Note 1)
Variable
HTSOP-J8
BD00IC0MEFJ-ME2 A
BD00IC0VEFJ-ME2 B
1.0V BD10IC0MEFJ-ME2 A
BD10IC0VEFJ-ME2 B
1.2V BD12IC0MEFJ-ME2 A
BD12IC0VEFJ-ME2 B
1.5V BD15IC0MEFJ-ME2 A
BD15IC0VEFJ-ME2 B
1.8V BD18IC0MEFJ-ME2 A
BD18IC0VEFJ-ME2 B
2.5V BD25IC0MEFJ-ME2 A
BD25IC0VEFJ-ME2 B
3.0V BD30IC0MEFJ-ME2 A
BD30IC0VEFJ-ME2 B
3.3V BD33IC0MEFJ-ME2 A
BD33IC0VEFJ-ME2 B
(Note1) For the purpose of improving production efficiency, Production Line A and B have a multi-line configuration.
Electric characteristics noted in Datasheet does not differ between Production Line A and B. Production Line B is recommended
for new product.
3/21
BDxxIC0MEFJ-M BDxxIC0VEFJ-M Datasheet
TSZ02201-0R6R0AN00300-1-2
2021.10.11 Rev.002
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
●Block Diagram
    BD00IC0MEFJ-M BD00IC0VEFJ-M
BDxxIC0MEFJ-M BDxxIC0VEFJ-M (Fixed type)
●Pin Configuration
●Pin Description
Pin No. Pin name Pin Function
1 VO Output pin
2 FB/Vo_s Feedback pin
3 GND  GND pin
4 N.C. Non Connection (Used to connect GND or OPEN state.)